

101043930

05/21/1999 01 FC:581

DRABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ↓ the attached original document or copy thereof

U1043930 ————	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Zenji HAGIWARA MAN HARAGA	Name: KANEBO GOSEN, LIMITED
Mind a finished	Address: 2-2, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku
9	Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001
	Japan
5-19-99	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X	XNO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
Execution Date: 22 April 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application 	n is:
	Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
	4,959,268
	i
	i
	;
	1
	1
	ļ.
	Į.
	l .
Addition	onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Number of applications and nataria involved
in the second se	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)
DRAWEN AND DEFENDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
BROUDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be
419 Seventh Street, N.W.	charged: \$40.00
Suite 300	
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>22323</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is
	attached.
Do Not Use This Space	
The first open	
	UNE
	700
9. Statement and Signature.	
_	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	f in sinaction is true and connect and any attached copy
is a true copy or the original document.	
√	
Charidan National Annual Control	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	19 May 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NTHAI1 00000149 4959268	
40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

ASSIGNMENT

WHREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on July 14, 1987 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4743 - Frame 090, Zenji HAGIWARA, of 3-2, Hashioka-cho, Kusatsu-shi, Shiga-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent No. 4,959,268 for an invention entitled:

POLYMER CONTAINING AMORPHOUS ALUMINOSILICATE PARTICLES AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

PATENTED September 25, 1990.

WHEREAS, KANEBO GOSEN, LIMITED., a Japanese body corporate of 2-2, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

Dated this 22 th day of April, 1999.

Zenji Hagiwara

Zenji Hagiwara

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0115

Witness:

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

Misako HAGIWARA

Aika HAGIWARA

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0116